

## For Immediate Release

## **VOODOOVOX INC. ANNOUNCES NEW AUDITOR**

**Toronto, Ontario – April 12, 2013** - VoodooVox Inc. ("VoodooVox" or the "Company"), (**CNSX:** *VVX*) announced today that it has changed its auditors from Ernst & Young LLP ("Ernst & Young") to Collins Barrow Toronto LLP ("Collins Barrow) effective April 11, 2013.

At the request of the Company, its former auditor, Ernst & Young, has resigned as auditor effective April 5, 2013 and Collins Barrow has been appointed as the successor auditor. In accordance with National Instrument 51-102, the Corporation has filed a Change of Auditor Notice on SEDAR together with letters from Ernst & Young and Collins Barrow, each confirming that it is in agreement with the statements contained in the notice, as applicable. There were no reportable events (as defined in National Instrument 51-102) between Ernst & Young and the Company.

## About VoodooVox Inc.

VoodooVox uses consumer analytics to provide smarter mobile advertising services via the cloud to publishers, advertisers and operators. VoodooVox, which represents the combined assets and knowledge base of three companies, namely Call Genie Inc., UpSnap Services, LLC and VoodooVox, now processes billions of advertising transactions for a marquee list of global clients and partners. Currently, VoodooVox solutions are deployed in 11 countries around the world. www.voodoovox.com.

## For More Information

Alex Blodgett 403.410.6875 alex.blodgett@voodoovox.com

The CNSX has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release.

